### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		I12/20/2010 I	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SDUT Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	360 N. Cresent Drive
Internal Address:	South Building
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	The San Diego Union-Tribune, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Camina De La Reina	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2138250	SIGNON SAN DIEGO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0415

**TRADEMARK** 

900179641

	1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	618962		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Pateson		
Signature:	/jep/		
Date:	12/23/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=12-23-10 PNC Bank-TM#page1.tif source=12-23-10 PNC Bank-TM#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0416

### RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as lender (in such capacity, "Secured Party"), whose address is 500 First Avenue, Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all interest it may have in and to certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement among SDUT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 360 N. Crescent Drive, South Building, Beverly Hills, California, 90201, THE SAN DIEGO UNION-TRIBUNE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 350 Camina De La Reina, San Diego, California, 92108, and Secured Party, as lender, dated April 19, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2010, at Reel/Frame Numbers 004192/0176.

[Signature Page Follows]

126794.01006/21928730v.2

# SECURED PARTY

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Susanna Siskind

Title: Vice President

126794.01006/21928730v.2

**RECORDED: 12/23/2010** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004440 FRAME: 0418